
Amendment #2 to RFP-NIH-NIAID-DAIDS-04-23 
“Master Contract for Preclinical Development” 

 
Amendment to Solicitation No.: RFP-NIH-NIAID-DAIDS-04-23 
 
Amendment No.: 2 
 
Amendment Date:    July 24, 2003 
 
RFP Issue Date: April 4, 2003 
 
Proposal Due Date/Time: August 19, 2003; 4:00 PM, EST 
 (CHANGED) 
 
Issued By: Jacqueline C. Holden 
      Senior Contracting Officer 
      NIH/NIAID 
      Contract Management Branch 
      6700-B Rockledge Drive 
      Room 2230, MSC 7612 
      Bethesda, Maryland 20892-7612 
 
Point of Contact: Michelle Scala, Contract Specialist 
 Ms35n@nih.gov 
 
Name and Address of Offeror:  To All Offerors 
 
THIS EXTENDS THE DUE DATE FOR PROPOSAL SUBMISSION TO AUGUST 19, 2003, 4:00 
PM EST.  
Section A – Solicitation/Contract Form Cover Page, PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE is amended as follows 
to reflect a revised anticipated award date as follows: 

Five (5) years beginning on or about 3/1/04. 

• Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of this RFP remain unchanged and in 
full force and effect. 

• The hour and date specified for receipt of offers HAS BEEN EXTENDED:    August 19, 
2003, 4:00 PM, EST 

• Offerors must acknowledge receipt of this Amendment #2 on each copy of the proposal 
submitted. 

Failure to receive your acknowledgement of this Amendment may result in the rejection of your 
offer. 

 
Top | RFP-NIH-NIAID-DAIDS-04-23 

NIAID Contracts Home | NIH RFP Directory | NIH Home 

1 

mailto:Ms35n@nih.gov
http://www.niaid.nih.gov/contract/archive/RFP0423.pdf
http://www.niaid.nih.gov/contract/default.htm
http://www.niaid.nih.gov/contract/rfps.htm
http://www.nih.gov/

	“Master Contract for Preclinical Development”
	Amendment No.:2
	Name and Address of Offeror:To All Offerors


